TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/28/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVERSAFE, INC.		
Street Address:	222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1700		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	intity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563544	ACCESSER
Registration Number:	3519942	
Registration Number:	3886989	CLEVERSAFE
Registration Number:	3665629	CLEVERSAFE
Registration Number:	3500450	DISPERSED STORAGE
Registration Number:	3839450	DISPERSED STORAGE
Registration Number:	3894511	DSNET
Registration Number:	3960282	DSNET
Registration Number:	3901478	OMNIENCE
Registration Number:	3519947	SLICESTOR
Registration Number:	3545574	STORAGE INTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900262960 REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0335

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
Signature:	/ANDREW NASH/
Date:	08/07/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark release - Cleversafe, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark release - Cleversafe, Inc#page3.tif source=Trademark release - Cleversafe, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0336

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 28, 2013

WHEREAS, Cleversafe, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks to Silicon Valley Bank (the "<u>Bank</u>"), as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 6, 2011 by and between the Grantor and the Bank (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2011, at Reel 4639, Frame 0840; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all trademarks identified in $\underline{\textbf{Schedule A}}$ hereto and made a part hereof (the " $\underline{\textbf{Trademarks}}$ ").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks and any goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind (for the avoidance of doubt, such release and reassignment shall not apply to any accounts, license and royalty fees and other revenues, proceeds, or income arising out of or relating to any of the Trademarks and goodwill); and
- 2. Authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release of the Trademarks and goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0337

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Sallaro Name: Krista Hall Title: Vice President

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

No.	Mark	Trademark No./Application No.	Reg. Date/ Application Date
1.	ACCESSER	3563544	1/20/2009
2.	Cleversafe & Design	3519942	10/21/2008
3.	Cleversafe	3886989	12/7/2010
4.	CLEVERSAFE	3665629	8/11/2009
5.	Disbursed Storage	3500450	9/9/2008
6.	Disbursed Storage	3839450	8/24/2010
7.	DSNET	3894511	12/21/2010
8.	DSNET	3960282	5/17/2011
9.	Omnience	3901478	1/4/2011
10.	SLICESTOR	3519947	10/21/2008
11.	Storage Internet	3545574	12/9/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 08/07/2013